
GOLDEN BEAR 5K FS BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Sanger 00:18:08 32

2 McFarland 00:19:15 64

3 Highland 00:19:37 71

4 Reedley 00:20:21 96

5 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:21:36 143

6 Lemoore 00:21:54 154

7 Porterville 00:22:31 174

8 Woodlake 00:23:03 203

9 Fowler 00:24:39 234

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Hanford West 00:21:24 4

AVENAL 00:22:10 4

Hoover 00:22:20 4

Coalinga 00:22:50 4

Washington Union 00:23:09 3

Wonderful College Prep (Lost Hills) 00:23:03 3

Orange Cove 00:21:42 2

Kingsburg 00:22:01 2

Hanford 00:22:39 1

Orosi 00:23:38 1
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GOLDEN BEAR 5K FS BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Sanger 00:18:08 7 32

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 764 Lorenzo Montalvo 00:17:08.91 2

2 3 760 Nicolas Calvillo 00:17:27.38 3

3 4 767 Jordan Quintanilla 00:17:45.60 4

4 10 765 Colin Moore 00:19:06.01 10

5 13 763 Eli Lucero 00:19:12.55 13

6 18 762 Daniel Herrera 00:19:59.84 (17)

7 37 768 Marcos Zuno Vaca 00:21:14.77 (29)

2 McFarland 00:19:15 8 64

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 744 Alex Ruiz 00:17:08.85 1

2 9 742 Misael Mata 00:18:59.72 9

3 14 740 Andres Jacinto 00:19:18.44 14

4 21 739 José De la Cruz 00:20:16.57 19

5 25 743 Damian Ochoa 00:20:33.98 21

6 34 746 Edgar Soto 00:21:05.00 (27)

7 39 741 Antonio Mariano 00:21:19.52 (31)

3 Highland 00:19:37 9 71

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 708 Mateo Daza-Rodriguez 00:18:57.40 7

2 11 706 Bently Baze 00:19:10.88 11

3 15 713 Sebastian Vazquez 00:19:25.78 15

4 20 707 Thiago Chapa 00:20:03.14 18

5 24 711 Joseph Razo 00:20:32.07 20

6 36 710 Salvador Quinonez 00:21:12.05 (28)

7 38 714 Jason Wesley 00:21:16.47 (30)

4 Reedley 00:20:21 5 96

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 757 Fernando Jasso 00:18:54.15 5

2 8 755 Isaiah Gonzalez 00:18:58.48 8

3 26 758 Nicholas Jasso 00:20:44.00 22

4 30 756 Alonso Jasso 00:20:58.91 25

5 51 759 Jordan Rodriguez 00:22:09.81 36

5 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:21:36 8 143

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 733 Julio Espinoza 00:18:54.88 6

2 17 737 Stockton Webster 00:19:57.22 16

3 55 734 William Hernandez 00:22:24.25 37

4 58 736 Hunter Vang 00:22:45.23 38

5 71 731 Samuel Carlin 00:24:01.46 46

6 75 738 Bevan Yang 00:24:23.50 (49)

7 76 735 Eli Medina 00:24:34.66 (50)

6 Lemoore 00:21:54 5 154

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 730 Andrew Scheffel 00:20:53.48 23

2 29 727 Roberto Orta 00:20:57.16 24

3 32 725 Elijah Lanson 00:21:02.93 26

4 60 729 Zyrie Russell 00:22:53.18 39
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GOLDEN BEAR 5K FS BOYS

5 67 722 Adam Baker 00:23:43.90 42

7 Porterville 00:22:31 5 174

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 752 Angelo Ruiz 00:19:11.05 12

2 42 754 Jaden Yacuta 00:21:23.68 33

3 46 750 Nicolas Jimenez 00:21:55.13 34

4 68 753 Zaiden Suarez 00:23:47.43 43

5 83 751 Alex Leon 00:26:18.44 52

8 Woodlake 00:23:03 6 203

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 40 776 Richard Garza 00:21:19.67 32

2 48 774 Eliseo Cabrera 00:22:02.88 35

3 64 775 Lorenzo Cruz 00:23:25.86 41

4 72 777 Henry Mathiesen 00:24:06.50 47

5 74 778 Ivan Zarco 00:24:22.69 48

6 84 772 Luke Albright 00:26:38.55 (53)

9 Fowler 00:24:39 5 234

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 62 696 Andrew Martinez 00:23:07.35 40

2 69 695 Miguel Leon Martinez 00:23:51.73 44

3 70 692 Isaiah Gonzalez 00:23:58.99 45

4 80 698 Diego Murillo 00:24:46.53 51

5 86 697 Daniel Murillo 00:27:34.59 54
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GOLDEN BEAR 5K FS BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 744 Alex Ruiz FR 00:17:08.85 McFarland

2 2 764 Lorenzo Montalvo FR 00:17:08.91 Sanger

3 3 760 Nicolas Calvillo FR 00:17:27.38 Sanger

4 4 767 Jordan Quintanilla SO 00:17:45.60 Sanger

5 5 757 Fernando Jasso FR 00:18:54.15 Reedley

6 6 733 Julio Espinoza SO 00:18:54.88 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

7 7 708 Mateo Daza-Rodriguez SO 00:18:57.40 Highland

8 8 755 Isaiah Gonzalez SO 00:18:58.48 Reedley

9 9 742 Misael Mata FR 00:18:59.72 McFarland

10 10 765 Colin Moore FR 00:19:06.01 Sanger

11 11 706 Bently Baze SO 00:19:10.88 Highland

12 12 752 Angelo Ruiz SO 00:19:11.05 Porterville

13 13 763 Eli Lucero FR 00:19:12.55 Sanger

14 14 740 Andres Jacinto FR 00:19:18.44 McFarland

15 15 713 Sebastian Vazquez SO 00:19:25.78 Highland

16 0 704 Eian Perez FR 00:19:54.50 Hanford West

17 16 737 Stockton Webster SO 00:19:57.22 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

18 (17) 762 Daniel Herrera FR 00:19:59.84 Sanger

19 0 747 Ramon Gonzalez FR 00:20:00.17 Orange Cove

20 18 707 Thiago Chapa SO 00:20:03.14 Highland

21 19 739 José De la Cruz FR 00:20:16.57 McFarland

22 0 719 Greyson Adams SO 00:20:21.63 Kingsburg

23 0 680 Serbelio Hernandez FR 00:20:29.70 AVENAL

24 20 711 Joseph Razo SO 00:20:32.07 Highland

25 21 743 Damian Ochoa SO 00:20:33.98 McFarland

26 22 758 Nicholas Jasso SO 00:20:44.00 Reedley

27 0 703 Alexader Ogle SO 00:20:46.54 Hanford West

28 23 730 Andrew Scheffel SO 00:20:53.48 Lemoore

29 24 727 Roberto Orta SO 00:20:57.16 Lemoore

30 25 756 Alonso Jasso SO 00:20:58.91 Reedley

31 0 715 Ivan Carrillo SO 00:21:01.11 Hoover

32 26 725 Elijah Lanson SO 00:21:02.93 Lemoore

33 0 685 Esteban Ayala SO 00:21:03.44 Coalinga

34 (27) 746 Edgar Soto SO 00:21:05.00 McFarland

35 0 684 Fabian Apodaca SO 00:21:10.49 Coalinga

36 (28) 710 Salvador Quinonez FR 00:21:12.05 Highland

37 (29) 768 Marcos Zuno Vaca SO 00:21:14.77 Sanger

38 (30) 714 Jason Wesley SO 00:21:16.47 Highland

39 (31) 741 Antonio Mariano SO 00:21:19.52 McFarland

40 32 776 Richard Garza FR 00:21:19.67 Woodlake

41 0 745 Eddie Sanchez SO 00:21:21.09 McFarland

42 33 754 Jaden Yacuta FR 00:21:23.68 Porterville

43 0 770 Jeremiah Nino FR 00:21:25.06 Washington Union

44 0 718 Christopher Rosales FR 00:21:37.64 Hoover

45 0 681 Jonathan Higuera SO 00:21:48.62 AVENAL

46 34 750 Nicolas Jimenez FR 00:21:55.13 Porterville

47 0 688 Leonel Medina FR 00:21:58.93 Coalinga

48 35 774 Eliseo Cabrera FR 00:22:02.88 Woodlake

49 0 716 Henry Gonzales SO 00:22:03.02 Hoover

50 0 678 Luis Aguirre FR 00:22:07.38 AVENAL

51 36 759 Jordan Rodriguez FR 00:22:09.81 Reedley
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GOLDEN BEAR 5K FS BOYS

52 0 930 Fabricio Sanchez SO 00:22:12.60 Wonderful College Prep (Lost Hills)

53 0 705 David Pineda FR 00:22:12.61 Hanford West

54 0 928 Jason Jimenez SO 00:22:17.79 Wonderful College Prep (Lost Hills)

55 37 734 William Hernandez SO 00:22:24.25 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

56 0 699 Charles Linen FR 00:22:39.70 Hanford

57 0 702 Jaden Goodwin FR 00:22:43.72 Hanford West

58 38 736 Hunter Vang FR 00:22:45.23 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

59 0 709 Evan Manoso SO 00:22:52.13 Highland

60 39 729 Zyrie Russell FR 00:22:53.18 Lemoore

61 0 771 Luis Ventura Lopez SO 00:23:00.34 Washington Union

62 40 696 Andrew Martinez SO 00:23:07.35 Fowler

63 0 748 Alexis Torres SO 00:23:25.35 Orange Cove

64 41 775 Lorenzo Cruz FR 00:23:25.86 Woodlake

65 0 749 Daniel Jacinto FR 00:23:38.48 Orosi

66 0 721 Nathaniel Medina SO 00:23:42.09 Kingsburg

67 42 722 Adam Baker SO 00:23:43.90 Lemoore

68 43 753 Zaiden Suarez FR 00:23:47.43 Porterville

69 44 695 Miguel Leon Martinez SO 00:23:51.73 Fowler

70 45 692 Isaiah Gonzalez FR 00:23:58.99 Fowler

71 46 731 Samuel Carlin FR 00:24:01.46 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

72 47 777 Henry Mathiesen SO 00:24:06.50 Woodlake

73 0 683 Diego Ramirez SO 00:24:15.19 AVENAL

74 48 778 Ivan Zarco FR 00:24:22.69 Woodlake

75 (49) 738 Bevan Yang SO 00:24:23.50 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

76 (50) 735 Eli Medina SO 00:24:34.66 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

77 0 717 Michael Holquin Martinez Sanchez FR 00:24:38.46 Hoover

78 0 925 Reynaldo Diaz SO 00:24:38.84 Wonderful College Prep (Lost Hills)

79 0 712 Bryan Rojas FR 00:24:39.00 Highland

80 51 698 Diego Murillo SO 00:24:46.53 Fowler

81 0 769 Lixandro Garcia SO 00:25:02.93 Washington Union

82 0 732 Adriel De La Torre SO 00:25:53.30 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

83 52 751 Alex Leon FR 00:26:18.44 Porterville

84 (53) 772 Luke Albright FR 00:26:38.55 Woodlake

85 0 686 Manuel Gaona SO 00:27:11.06 Coalinga

86 54 697 Daniel Murillo FR 00:27:34.59 Fowler
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